T CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 | 7
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE % REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5 PROJECT NO__-(If applicable)
0003 See Blk 16C
6 [SSUED BY CODE c2742 7 ADMINISTERED BY __(If ofher han Jiem 6) CooE |

Commander, Pacific Division (Code 021)
Naval Facilities Engineering Command
Bldg. 258, Makalapa Drive

Pearl Harbor, HI 96860-7300

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., streel, county, State and ZIP code) (X) [9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO

N62742-95-R-1369
¥ |9B DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
13 December 1996
TOA MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE l FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[¥] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [[] is extended, [] is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning 1) copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram whicg includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGE-
MENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROFRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
(X) [A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: {Specify authorily) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CON-
TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A

B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation dale, elc,) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D.OTHER (Specify type of modification and authorty)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor |:| is not, D is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF seclion headings, including solicitation/conlract subject matler where feasible.)
UNEXPLODED ORDNANCE (UXO) CLEARANCE PROJECT, KAHO'OLAWE ISLAND RESERVE, HAWAII

The purpose of this amendment is to (1) establish a due date for submission of questions,
(2) incorporate the Pre-Proposal Conference Sign-in Sheet, (3) make an administrative
change to Standard Form 30, and (4) incorporate Site Visit Questions and Answers.

(continued)
Exﬁepl as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretof ged, ins unchanged and in full force
and effect
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or prini) / 67 OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prini)
; Contra-c’@; Officer
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED ; 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY ?,7 P (4 3
(Signalure of person authorized lo sign) T— p ontracting Officer)
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 ¥ STAI\_IDARD FORM 30 (REEA 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT PAGE2O0F7 °
SOLICITATION NO. N62742-95-R-1369
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0003

Encl: (1) Pre-Proposal Conference Sign-In Sheet

A. The due date for submission of questions regarding this solicitation is established at
3:00 p.m. on 14 February 1997. The RFP is amended as follows:

Section L, Paragraph L14, Page L-7, replace the facsimile no. "(808) 474-4551"
with facsimile no. "(808) 474-1104".

B. Enclosure (1) includes the names of individuals, names of companies, and the
telephone numbers of who attended the Pre-Proposal Conference held on
31 January 1997, and is incorporated into this solicitation.

C. On the Standard Form 30 entitled "Amendment of Solicitation/Modification of
Contract" dated 24 January 1997, under Block 2 entitled "Amendment/Modification
No.", replace the amendment number "0001" with "0002".

D. The verbal questions and answers which transpired as a result of the Site Visit to
the Kaho'olawe Island Reserve on 28, 29 and 30 January 1997, are incorporated
into this solicitation as follows:

GENERAL QUESTIONS:

1. Question: Where should an employment notification for archaeological
services be sent or posted?

Answer:  Suggest you contact the Society for Hawaiian Archaeology and the
State Historic Preservation Division of the Department of Land and
Natural Resources.

2. Question: Where can | find more materials about Kaho'olawe in general?

Answer: The Stéte of Hawaii archives, State of Hawaii libraries and the
University of Hawaii Library.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT PAGE3OF7 -
SOLICITATION NO. N62742-95-R-1369
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0003

3. Question: How many acres were addressed in the Model Cleanup? How many
personnel were on the project and how long did it take?

Answer: 240 acres were cleared in the Model Cleanup. Priorities of the
Model Cleanup differ from the priorities of this project and comparing
one with the other would be misleading as to personnel, cost and
time. The delivery order for the Model Cleanup was issued in June
of 1995 and ended in January of 1996.

4. Question: When was the last goat removed from the island?

Answer: 1993.

5. Question: Where is the Open Burn/Open Detonation (OB/OD) located?

Answer: The location is identified on Map TR-1 of the Sample Project
(Attachment JL.2 of the RFP).

BASE CAMP QUESTIONS:

1. Question: Are there any archaeological sites in the Landing Zone (LZ) area?

Answer. There are archaeological sites in the vicinity of the base camp,
including the LZ. These sites are indicated on the map provided in
the Request for Proposal (RFP) and in the reference documents
cited in the RFP. For the Sample Project, the historic properties
to be addressed are redefined in Amendment No. 0001.

2. Question: Has the beach landing craft area been subsurface swept?

Answer: Yes. During the Model Cleanup, the beach landing craft area was
subsurface swept.

3. Question (follow-on): Is it safe to drop anchor?

Answer: No.

4. Question: What is the size of the salt water intake pump that runs beneath the
lanai of the Construction Battalion (CB) hut?

Answer: 2 inches centrifugal.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT PAGE4OF7 -
SOLICITATION NO. N62742-95-R-1369
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0003

5. Question: How long have the bladders been in use?
Answer: Since December 1995.

6. Question: Where was the communication equipment obtained?
Answer. Harmer Communications, Inc. in Maui.

7. Question: How many people can be housed in Bldg. 5, the Explosive Ordnance
Disposal (EOD) Hut?

Answer:  Approximately 10 people.
8. Question: Which equipment is owned by Worldwide Services, Inc. (WSI)?
Answer: WSI owns the humvees and leases the orange skytrack forklift.
9. Question: Which equipment is Government-Furnished Equipment (GFE)?
Answer: Refer to Section J, Attachment JC-10, of the RFP.
10. Question: When do the mice start to appear in the base camp?
Answer. Late summer.

11. Question: Are there any communication cables that run from the LZ to the base
camp?

Answer:. No.
12. Question: Do cellular phones work at the base camp?

Answer: They work in various areas of the island. Those areas not in the
direct line of sight of Maui may be unreliable.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT PAGE50F7 -
SOLICITATION NO. N62742-95-R-1369
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0003

13. Question:

14.

15.

16.

17

18.

19.

20.

Answer:

Question:

Answer:

Question:

Answer:

Question:

Answer:

Question:

Answer:

Question:

Answer:

Question:

Answer:

Question:

Answer:

Are Contractors allowed to tear the buildings down?

If proposed, it will be considered by the Government and will be
discussed with the Kaho'olawe Island Reserve Commission (KIRC).

Was a flow test performed on the leach field for the Reverse
Osmosis (RO) unit?

No. A flow test was not performed, however a percolation test was
performed during the Model Cleanup.

What is the completion date of the WSI Contract?
The current contract ends on 30 September 1997.

How does the communication cable run from the old demolition
range tower off of Rocky Road?

It starts from the old demolition tower which is west of the base
camp, at grade, is buried as it crosses Rocky Road, then runs up the
telephone pole at the CM Shop (Bldg. 30), and runs overhead to the
buildings.

Is three-phased power used?

Yes.

Have the water tanks near the shower trailer ever been used?

The white and gray water tanks are currently in use. The black water
tank, installed during the Model Cleanup, has never been used.

Was the area under the water at Honokanai'a beach cleared?

No. The area under the water at the Honokanai'a beach landing
from the ocean to the high water line has not been cleared of UXO.

Was soil brought to elevate the LZ at the base camp?

We do not believe soil was brought in, however, there is no
documentation to support this.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT PAGE6OF7 -

SOLICITATION NO. N62742-95-R-1369
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0003

21. Question: Are the generators the only source of power at the base camp?
Answer: No. Solar power is used in the composting toilets to provide power
for the night lights (which is activated by a motion detector and a
photocell) and the exhaust fans.

LUA MAKIKA QUESTIONS:

1. Question: When was the |ast time the K1 Road was graded near the Seeder
Shed?

Answer. We are uncertain, however, we believe that the road was last
extensively graded in 1985-1986. We also believe that part of the
K1 Road near the base camp was last worked on in 1992-1993.

2. Question: How far is Lua Makika from the base camp? How long does it take
to drive that distance?

Answer: It is approximately 9.5 miles from the base camp to Lua Makika and
takes approximately 1 hour and 15 minutes to drive by jeeps.

3. Question: Is Site 633 included in the Sample Project?
Answer: No, see Amendment No. 0001.

4. Question: How long did the irrigation at the NIFTOL plantings work and when
did the Navy stop irrigating?

Answer: The irrigation system failed shortly after installation. Water
transportation to the site ceased in early 1994.

5. Question: Could the wili wili trees be used for replanting?

Answer: If proposed, it will be considered by the Government and will be
discussed with the KIRC.



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT PAGE7 OF 7
SOLICITATION NO. N62742-95-R-1369
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 0003

6. Question: Can archaeological materials located on the hardpan be removed
then replaced to protect them from certain types of clearance
activities?

Answer: The Contractor shall consider and address this action in the Historic
Preservation Research Design, Section C, Paragraph 5.4.1 of the RFP.



PAGE | o7

UXO CLEARANCE PROJECT KAHO'OLAWE ISLAND RESERVE
PREPROPOSAL CONFERENCE 31 JAN 97
BANYAN CLUB PEARL HARBOR

SIGN IN SHEET
PRINT YOUR NAME COMPANY NAME 'PHONE NO.
7 - ) T
1 N Lo L DA)s C /S g/8-841-Y777

2 | Soave Savage Chs Luboradoria) ¢1q 3332852
R [ Meziva bog Plaa Jebmlr tBsT | fe £-£7/-12£3

: :—;C [ ) L«ii'x. ’ff\ Zhed) Ecg - 94U e Y
e C/‘j%—éﬁlww e | (AXE 03-724L Fco
6. | MoRRiseal K. LUK LAPRRERS  uwion *L‘C"“i?p., A ST

T | Bl ﬁ%/(ﬂ?v USDJpracp ~ |54 )-2933
8. | Pudy Morishi;to Hawaian Deedyhe Cerst. | T35 -32 0

o | Avuje Fran 3 Wyle Lals 904-737 ~C81/
0 | flbert Oboftw‘f PSC Assoceates foe| 3oy 67( 1 2F
1. Ceay Hux M—’r’iMS and P;\c.-pnc. MARWE (enTRAGWE | 5OF 526~ [ LY
e @oqw‘ pu [« Seci-tec,la GC-K?@‘:LR Fof 320 5CH7
o |Ga LAY Dengs 4 Moo f 2

" DAYID 2, Harrsrens | DA /e=523-2/39
5| RledBed ASAd Momsu..(k.Ju.psod 80% - L%2-2095
16. | Rick WAaLsA J A daenas 204 =553 3676
17. 41:&/:(//(/?:/;(/%.?/‘4*\1-‘6— /{7 PR & . §O5-S2-)-5C/1
s 7/% .L/f?ﬁ)u.s,s z TaTtRO LA Do) 722 4/
18, /'//4;-(, /) EPIC 2L S eaicel a7 | RS0 ~782 A 209
20. | Jowy /\/G(/L‘/ - VX LD 500 w22 Y§5 2
21. | "BE jwais . DEATTIE ERICK S 442 -Qrawe | &e¢- Y29-2+113
2. | Lavee  (Jiiweina Ciewr Rueac (o fob 14 wogg
2. | S ey ok oA /%; omTne | o7 2248632
% | ENOIAT T Yy A2z C deorew 734-T7119

2. [ Saw Tageey GW\Q“UU\J By, 619 - 5205

26. —\SLMPQJLW‘&M C-&. opal N« Eﬁg_asgl




PAGe 2 of [

UXO CLEARANCE PROJECT KAHO'OLAWE ISLAND RESERVE
PREPROPOSAL CONFERENCE 31 JAN 97
BANYAN CLUB PEARL HARBOR

SIGN IN SHEET

PRINT YOUR NAME

COMPANY NAME

'PHONE NO..

) Crouen 10

OMmsS Exvifow e _

(813) BARU-STI N

6-‘-\rr-*uj CA ST l‘:‘..

GE. Lapial fmﬁ'tiu\nu-jrme

g0§ - 1~ 00

/‘W‘:”'é‘f / f///“’L

Sy L2

§5-6)/ Z<X7

CCvLec— KCpsmic/t

b2 Y= ne

$0¢-SF3 /)

At K1) GERY

DAMES oke f

(505) 593 ~\ |14

Lol FPlosiiz

W s ‘?(ﬁ/l e

(5o ff 55 - Y/

B ewn) Slest

713 670 Y815

;%%m CA il tets
AL Undrezrm

e

T'3 (7¢ S837

0 | Chuweb Fala Brown Rep & 73 1L 30y
0 |AlNan Loce Hacatie Deéﬂ,_q 20r T3S234Y
1. | Merdi Pheekes KIR Q@ 586-15¥7

2 [Dick ToR T2 |alled . elygtt,| 533- 7687
1= en I @k ond ATE (‘flzl 482-327S
14| RopeRr  S)NCLpw | pavrwer o o) 963 ~100:3
i Gjrbk DUN&[:I‘S"ON -1 el (?G ?):)35150“75
6| ™M :-’M‘ K L e Y/ HO‘V‘""“"-' Hul-'tsp'lw:{\goi\ £ 1- 065Y

17.

B3ob MadDeanald

Enviion Mental C“\fm;te, Q:,rp @@

He-3767

~

18| Alloe  Se W\ Oqdoc. Guv 805 -SYv-2 62
o | Joy N, (Uver Ahvrepcemen 205 - {30~ 32,
30 /(m f Hinna Fstor Whce lev L06-b88- 389 |
2. NJ& A/ GMM@, TcHnaeGy  |+€1 €7 73217
22. P..t, C Lpzuss | Ux®B Tt (703 12~ %ol
2| FS\S \chima Paa\ ity (333) 241 7291
i émi A4S PN Lousirmis |lgov | 730770
5 Bt Wina slend M Vo[ 505 847-c 43¢

26.

&



PAGE 3 op 7

UXO CLEARANCE PROJECT KAHO'OLAWE ISLAND RESERVE
PREPROPOSAL CONFERENCE 31 JAN 97
BANYAN CLUB PEARL HARBOR

SIGN IN SHEET

PRINT YOUR NAME

COMPANY NAME

~ PHONE NO.

Ehey [wamsye

/kf—t’ O Prir NG

735 -32¢¢

2. EONT =Hhuie 7A Fk = Q74 §¢es§

> I Michae/ hh [y Alliat /erfl 3\/‘,17“) (2 931491

* | DAwsd . Zwﬁf; YIA| SCGterec o, _z:{,C’ 2P =52 3 7552
3 f(ﬁ’divt Vﬂblt—,.éqiy 3 ke Juo Bl G S3%-19r9

. Dﬁ’ e Lo Corrs % /«f//é /,?afa/)ﬁ—éq /) 222 - s A7

% vhien . Qpaelc Wyle Labs 99 137-6%7)
8. o@a_ﬂ C / /4/ (";Adbﬁnd"\ ‘g*’“?—eu((z_lu.,zm%y}:# I~ INC-5LY
9 [ MalleT Hawmat! C ecNunal Surlf o Scw 262992
10. Mahk L. Km-; Qu‘mﬁmc_ Env S@i-ua'a; C17-2F-236 L
. /?1) %1 4”/&4 F— 2 S 11 S Gx v P $0C 9 37-7270
12 tu)i ¢ {cm bt M ke, Toeo T | 535 4735

13. ‘Tw\ I"Ly,u 'J R —Y [—lzq_—f' (WMWZ;BSZQ ' ?5_30

L l(ubft’"” C\ \g_m ¢ +f\ PAﬂJ oA D vig 440-3372¢
15 ] &2 Lagd Jo Ak kg £ S Fer Yo\ qud
o LV o !'}L fpsin Uq don Gob yus"2Y( 1
17. | ¢S loer N ;B,, o O'{‘aéc,J F08-SYS -2y¢C
18. (ﬁ/ﬁb) /4{/.5 AN C A ﬁ:é‘f& (N ([ J‘»/%/ st ‘
i GS’"H;*’ C f/(ﬂ[@f‘( MPJH.’J &Jduﬂ jn'l -\50‘/-7.65* &S 7¢
20. | It F1se fbac £, /),, i JE 374 - 2475
2. | Ehss Chepue.s Rigmony Bepame Lo T 10§ 5
2 |DAvg HAUVGES Aaskr Hoveactirp (§e1)2 5~ 143)
2. | Camereor Dickavs  [TIMBopaesT S¢g-210¢€

&5 &LLW S Liwdse. |ECDCHAIDlaw, 2id-673-12Y7
25,

M(_’wme’DGdeleﬂm( B'Qrc

. £08-C23-%51 9

26.

havle < Ho»f@ qn [




Pase 4 e 7

UXO CLEARANCE PROJECT KAHO'OLAWE ISLAND RESERVE
PREPROPOSAL CONFERENCE 31 JAN 97
BANYAN CLUB PEARL HARBOR

SIGN IN SHEET
PRINT YOUR NAME COMPANY NAME PHONE NO.

. | Neer Vieprec ApueniT 02 . 429 ‘G0 |

2| CHRLEC CIMM Lockzad MARTW (R08) 552 -Soon
> [Meiling ARu e AKU N £oD L“‘A onE) ¥11-255 73

¢ | Mictdel W ltd [Dhpes « moome [ 509 57301€

> N\ faed SHre e ADE - & p L i 201 9/8¢5¢ 4
i :21' 8 Fﬂ\: SSL YUY h  lopc D490

W Foux Cotte ek Stnspys Hr| 808 262 972
8. J-\ mc H’)’\L«C L"AW.‘H: e h&d(.g( 73( ?3((:
% 3/’1/ /‘)DWW‘-—-\ Crn2 808 972)-8$235
10 | Heoky 4ol delordrd “FPKE g0g 378-209¢
o Pet Shsrne Barrew.- ( §oBYH2 - ~gie3
2| Wicwree NAtool | Diocevess " de | @) 5 626¢
r 7 .

L:: /_1’411”\ Nawis gk RM Yo )| (208)892- 11 3%

14. AN Tge Flemime PeiFiv ) 523~ 5p00

5| Byice Vavnado Oadon e yorvenkd |(Roy ) 474- 4112
16. M‘D‘M&‘w Ko oo 757-363-725°
17. Pm /L/D’Qcﬂ;,- UXo Corpai b LO2 - §F33 Y9y
8. | vy Wy n;e,/ Havt Cr brvser | 200~ 324 4530
1p: 4)L—C»7T‘ }Il-'\-ir"‘l.% f-)‘?cl&gt &v"ff.’:ﬂu o0& - 545-24 &2
P- H’Bv"‘\/ J - RerVErtT " | A gvES MeanT sawea| gof Y23 - £27/
2. | Ko Mc Leety Futersvaph (205) T30- €537

"‘JH\H M .;I'r(,\-H‘

Fostere [hee /o,

@ev) §2vu-~yi0p

2. | Diliqa 0 BouxY WXR T wTeraclion| [(03) 224 - G600
2% W O Nz 1y
5 \fsws &5 Rw s/~ [Ywikn pok EemseT] $33-6614

26.




Pa6e S op 7

UXO CLEARANCE PROJECT KAHO'OLAWE ISLAND RESERVE

PREPROPOSAL CONFERENCE 31 JAN 97
BANYAN CLUB PEARL HARBOR
SIGN IN SHEET
~ PRINT YOUR NAME COMPANY NAME PHONE NO.
L T e e (7 -52%- 015)
2 1Tedd orpoon gy fon L) leor 59 4057
> /,;/, ol 26 Keput Clg o7 WYY 2%
u -fc cA T - s U - (321200
| Bor FEds “:c-:d BRewd & Keo ™ (7:3) e7e-498Y
8. | (koo HDlC 8 )75 32/8
If ‘/(/’-WU/J /4 1) >Fo Crr2Ys :g"’oé)37‘1! - 3685
s. | L1z Gallez KIRC :

(v02) Set- 016/

9. /4/,/‘?/{/ %{/.1 / ARy _/)Er'ra)/ys L5Re ¢ 809 -LP-1 76
10' l\_h\ilﬁ 'P Slelanssau | Bex /Cu\h.u‘s HawAu | BOE - 5325 -324
M| Riasend [acana HRD Sjcreas 4i0~SsU~7 §90
e Mire ¢ JASKG /2?;//’7&'-‘ c 39y — 1L

13. DGA//ch) Bhee ppp L idesi e lieopakss g7 - 3700
14. L/b"ef”c/ B Kahawelojol /btuu W%h-ew /% £70-§8

5 | (ol Saimo | | Formr Waeersn (M0) SAE - 816

16.

Dirr Koeppen castesp

E.L. PACiTic

Foy) ¥31~20950

17. |[eorard/leorig Poyhl coNTr. 829900 &
i h”“-"‘“/awf k. Al 0(‘%‘,‘ Loasi Z36-255/

o |KEETHE EOHENAGE D51 t<AGNE TOANS. oA 644

20 Doyl p\Erive | TAF ‘795;’ /6)]

2t | Pov C{“L/&S M Crwed PiRu st IvViRy ek, | $53-95 00 —

2 | Arltle SERomam | guoudtipma 0% 255 (533
8. | Uk Debelrus (VLA 703-934 - 3130
2 |\ Dty These HE »9\' 32/- J07-37/
= |74 Zayalls O 4 otew £08-297.,63)

26.




PAE 6 op ¥ i

UXO CLEARANCE PROJECT KAHO'OLAWE ISLAND RESERVE
PREPROPOSAL CONFERENCE 31 JAN 97
BANYAN CLUB PEARL HARBOR

T P

SIGN IN SHEET

PRINT YOUR NAME COMPANY NAME PHONE NO.
1. | FRaK R st FED- (EWTERS 30(-23)-61#4
2 | aldgpp & A lleidlpT| £ C 20 SE S SE 7T
3. | Alicie FPRiapiss @Mﬁ. e (&P) 94E€ ~sT#9
£ j/.td -.Bus haw /“ NST I} 320 ~St7b
5. | yfozt s Leaw AXiw2| Jhan E-O.0.272 J’w 2yp-729)
6 | Ketlu Prms ity Ru-mﬂJMﬁ‘b 26k .2z 3’70
| Auaw D VETIT | DRV oGS |ei)ase- 63y
S; (-Da.Ma.?////u'sJ /‘)L)US_Z: ?r'/iS'Z»?*-Z_coS‘/
> | HMowice 'Zibcld D{dé WIS L19- 4537044
0 | LA Amaro O%dpn 2/ 805 9¢2 0994
" | Tohy fopetiy | [Zefflofflns  (BOF321~BE/
2 | Alreed> Morebp Al LIKE (508D $35-( 73N
18| Lo e Somar Lagiecrs Lo, 2% | ®U\-Sg7)
. [ 4. Cuessvoe RAntecn) 7252-3¢3-(2%
15. Pt Howava Howres Goce ($ofoga -<760
® | Doa Spiers Mobrjsim Knoolsae |[2og) 356-5225

17.

/
Kamar V7 A/V:-fc‘/

ot fhwssires Gl

For) 8§71 -& Y

18, i ovees Y mne s GDS T 8R $39 3773
= 83’ Smace —?c‘rgp“;. gol- 532 5999
20 | ( Kandy Olcorne Ry Conhretiry | (08) 831 fo0g
21, "”W\ éauc,KhLW\ Oa\r\u. Construc .oh (gey) F36-298
2 | QAS i) S Jothe 22T )

2. | ered< /\/t_,- U b— Moo TETEILELAM &1\ culas

24.

CHas, aXxa,)

| Do) i@ maled

L28- Wdu

25.

26.




FA6E 7 o [

UXO CLEARANCE PROJECT KAHO'OLAWE ISLAND RESERVE
PREPROPOSAL CONFERENCE 31 JAN 97
BANYAN CLUB PEARL HARBOR

Cye 2

SIGN IN SHEET

PRINT YOUR NAME COMPANY NAME PHONE NO.
. |CokREAN FARL wogLowipe  serviceq  37(-575¢
2\ haeles” P PR walse Ty 5327-9739
= As4e)) LT A Lotih fridd SUETITIN
¢ | Zee [lgdsd Z AP SR e-rC
s | Pawl Cleglom | Proihe [e 29 | DC3-44c0
6. SR’JM LJZM}(” G (Ha 277 e
& Dave e / Lockuses Myean DS | 2ic2873 69co
B' ,@ﬁtﬁl Az palcl. ,/ng X, Sl /pﬂeﬁw /'f,%:'fg:f K 0 o) 5943
9. L,fcg—)zz//zzgp/“r/ YR
0 | Dobad  Bomir.  |lelicepr Lopuios cay e
1. ﬁ'an /::. Bf“(&mc:/?L PBr #AWA({ S2(~-N€%)

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21

23.

24.

25.

26.




